r= Z  SGS-THOMSON MK4501(N,K)
^ 7 #  - 65 / 80/ 10 / 1 2 / 15/20
.  FIRST-IN, FIRST-OUT MEMORY BASED
ARCHITECTURE
■ FLEXIBLE 512x9  ORGANIZATION
.  LOW POWER HCMOS TECHNOLOGY
.  ASYNCHRONOUS AND SIMULTANEOUS
READ/WRITE

MK4501(N,K)-65/80/10/12/15/20
FIGURE 16. MK4501 PLASTIC LEADED CHIP CARRIER, 32 PIN (K TYPE)
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NO. ACCESS TIME R/W CYCLE
TIME CLOCK FREQ. PACKAGE TYPE
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
MK4501N-65 65 ns 80 ns 12.5 MHz 28 Pin Plastic DIP 0° to 70°C
MK4501N-80 80 ns 100 ns 10.0 MHz 28 Pin Plastic DIP 0° to 70 °C
MK4501N-10 100 ns 120 ns 8.3 MHz 28 Pin Plastic DIP 0° to 70°C
MK4501N-12 120 ns 140 ns 7.1 MHz 28 Pin Plastic DIP 0° to 70 °C
MK4501N-15 150 ns 175 ns 5.7 MHz 28 Pin Plastic DIP 0° to 70°C
MK4501N-20 200 ns 235 ns 4.2 MHz 28 Pin Plastic DIP 0° to 70 °C
MK4501K-65 65 ns 80 ns 12.5 MHz 32 Pin Plastic LCC 0° to 70“C
MK4501K-80 80 ns 100 ns 10.0 MHz 32 Pin Plastic LCC 0° to 70 °C
MK4501K-10 100 ns 120 ns 8.3 MHz 32 Pin Plastic LCC 0° to 70°C
MK4501K-12 120 ns 140 ns 7.1 MHz 32 Pin Plastic LCC 0° to 70°C
MK4501K-15 150 ns 175 ns 5.7 MHz 32 Pin Plastic LCC 0° to 70°C
MK4501K-20 200 ns 235 ns 4.2 MHz 32 Pin Plastic LCC 0° to 70°C
M M I ^ I 4501 I
SGS-THOMSON Device family
Prefix and number
identification